
DATE MICROFILMED 
3 No\j 19&£> 

ITEM # \ 0 
PROJECT and G. S. 

ROLL # CALL 3 

(Hoc gladiuE ) CAUSAM DEC ID IT. (Bellorum) 

"This swerd i n this hand caused the decision that ended the war." 

GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY 
OF THE CWUR-W OF JESUS CHRIS^ 

OF LAT i tR-DAY SAINTS j 





THE FAMILY" OF TIPTOM 
Compiled by the Rev. Ervin Charles Tipton 

? of 
25 Sunet Way, San Rafael, C a l i f . 

The family of Tipton goes back to 850 A.D. to what i s now the 
borough of Tipton i n Shropshire, England. At that time i t was 
called Tibbingas. The name implies that an Anglo-Saxon tribe by 
the name of Tibb or Tibba dwelt there. The name Tibb'or Tibba i s 
derived from the hunting goddess St. Tibba or Tybba. The name 
Tibbingas went through a number of changes through the centuries, 
u n t i l by 1577 i t had become Tipton. In the Doomsday survey of 1086 
i t was spelled Tibintone. (The above material was gathered by the 
writer from research i n the l i b r a r y i n the borough of Tipton). 

Before this time the tribe of Tipton seems to have been Vikings 
or Norsemen who came down into Scotland around the year 850 and 
then into England. From Shropshire they spread to York and Stafford­
shire, to places l i k e , York, Wetherby, Pontesbury, Ministerly, and 
Shrewsbury and other places near these. There are Tiptons s t i l l l i v ­
ing i n these communities today, where the writer has been a guest 
i n their homes. 

The f i r s t Tipton we know by f u l l name was S i r Anthony de Tipton, 
knighted by Edward the 1st i n 1282. As i n the "History and Descrio-
t i o n of the Tipton Arms " i n the genealogy chart handed down by the 
Rev. Richard Mytton of Halston i n Salop, "Formed from the Manuscripts 
of the Rev. John Mewling, Canon Residentiary of L i c h f i e l d ; of the 
Rev. I, B. Blakeway of Shrewsbury; and of Richard Mytton of Halston 
i n Salop Esq. from the Heralds Visitations of the several Counties 
of Salop, Surrey and Derby, and also from the information of the 
family i n 1820." From this source we have the following informations 
"Anthony Tipton, or Tipdown, as Fordon says, of V/etherby i n Yorkshire 
a man famous i n the days of King Edward I , who fought against Llew­
ellyn, Prince of Wales (this was the Welch Rebellion) and cut off 
his head, being then but a private soldier. He presented i t to the 
King, who caused i t to be crowned with ivy and placed on the Tower 
of London about the year 1283. (The battle took place at the foot of 
Mt. Snowden, i n Wales. Here he was knighted on the f i e l d of battle 
by King Edward I, on Dec. 11, 1282). Anno 1286 he crossed the Sea, 
forsaking idleness, as Duport, a Frenchman relates, and came into 
the Court of P h i l i p IVth (entitled "La b e l l e " ) , where King Edward 
was reconciling the Kings of S i c i l y and Arragon. This'Anthony Tipton 
undertook the tournament at Paris, where he vanquished Stephen d» 
Argentie, and took possession of his Device-which was a demi-lion 
Argent, Gules-and appropriated i t unto himself, according to the 
Laws of Arms, his Cognizance being that day, a Coat embroidered with 
the badge os England. 

"Upon his return from France he married Isabella, daughter of 
Roger Musgrave, of H a r t U ^ Castle, i n the County of Westmoreland . 

Anthony about 1297). • - •,. o,«uu 



page B« 

Anthony later gave up his t i t l e due to the expense of maintain-
the prestige that went with i t . "He died at York and was burried 
at Wetherby. " ( Source the same as above). The writer visited the 
city of York and Wetherby i n 1967. The present Market Place i n the 
town of Wetherby now stands on the spot where the old cemetery was.) 

"He was burried at Wetherby with this Epitaph: 

"Hie jacet corpus fortis v i r i Anthonii Tipton i n Spe Resurrect 
tionis. Ora pro Anima." Which reads, "Here lies the body of a brave 
man, Anthony Tipton, i n hope of the Resurrection. Pray for his 
soul." (This material taken from the same source as above.) 

The next i n line was a son of one of the four sons mentioned a-
bove, but we do not know his name. He i n turn had a son whose name 
is unknown, but his son was William Tipton, born about 1360 and m. 
about 1384. We do not know the name of his wife, but he had a son 
John Tipton born about 1385 and married about 1409, wife unknown, 
but his son^was"William, born aboutTI410. His wife i s unknown, but 
his son was named John about 1435, wife unknown and they had a son 

William. This William was born about 1460 and married Margery, the 
daughter of and heir of Willim Hodges of Pontesbury, Co. of Salop, 
1480. (This Tipton Pedigree was taken from records taken by the Rev. 
I. B. Blakeway of St. Mary's, Shrewsbury, and from the mss. of the 
Rev. Mytton of Salop, and passed down to Mrs. lydia (Stubbs) Tipton 
of Hazelmere, England, by her cousin, the Bishop of Swansea Brecon.) 

The son of William Tipton and Margery Hodges was Thomas, bom 
about 1500. He married the daughter and heir of the Hancochs of 
Condover, Com. of Salop, at Hanwood about 1541, wifes name unknown 
at this writing. His son was Edward Tipton. 

Samuel Tipton, a merchant of Br i s t o l , and descendant of this line 
was born in 1600 and died i n 1684, wife unknown. His son Edward was 
the f i r s t Tipton to come to America. He came to Baltimore, Maryland 
on the ship "Friendship" i n 1668 frc-m London. (Bk.ll Folio 379 Immi­
gration records i n Balitmore.) His f i r s t wife was Elizabeth • 
His second wife was Margaret Downing, widow of Captian William Down­
ing. "From him descended a great line of fighters and pioneers." 
(See Heineman, Washington Post, Dec. 23, 1934). 

This Edward was the father of Jonathan, born on Jamacia i n about 
166Q, and died i n 1757. Some say he was born i n 1639, but this would 
be before the English took the Island over i n 1655, and would sake 
him 118 at the time of his death. At the time of hxs death he i s 
listed as being 118 according to the Maryland Gazette of Baltimore, 
Jan. 27, 1757, Col. 2 p. 3. but i t seems now that some mistake must 
have been made i n view of the foregoing. 

The rest of this genealogy continues on the following pages. 
PoS. The writer made a t r i p to Hartley Castle where Sir Anthony 

de Tipton got his bride, the f a i r Isabella, the daughter of Roger 
Musgrave. A l l that i s l e f t i s a pile of ruins. I t stood on a prom-
intory overlooking the village below. Most of the stones of the old 
castle now make up the stones of a dairy farm on the spot where i t 
once stood. The old dungeon and a pile of old stones i s a l l that re­
mains i n the original state. 



THE FAMILY LINE OF THE REV. E R V I N CHAxOES TIPTON 
25 Sunset Way, San Rafael, C a l i f . 

Complied by liim. 1967. 

1639 I. JONATHAN TIPTON #10 Whitney Hord Tipton's "THE TIPTON FAMILY" 
b. 1639 Jamacia,came to Baltimore i n the 1670s d. Jan. 21, 1757 
m. 1. Sarah Pearce 2. Mary Chilcoat 3. some say Elizabeth. 

Issue: 
1. Thomas b. Apr. 8, 1693 
2. William b. J u l y 27, 1696 
3. Jonathan b. Mar. 25. 1699 (see St. James Par. Rec. Ann 

Arundel Co. Md. ; 
Some say there were four more children. There i s somê  ev­

idence that there was a John, but the other 3 are probabbly 
the c h i l d r e n of Jonathan I I and E l i z . Edwards. 

1693 I I . THOMAS TIPTON #62 (Hord) 
b. Apr. 8, 1693 i n Ann Arundel Co. Md. (St. Paul's Par. Rec. ) 
d. i n 1734. (Md. H i s t o r i c a l Soc.^p. 49.) 
m. Sarah Steptoe i n 1716. b. J u l y or—Sep. 17, 1734* 

IS3U.6 * 
1. Mary b. Feb. 18, 1717 d. Dec. 6, 1736 
2. William b. Feb. 27, 1719 d. Feb. 14, 1797 
3. Thomas b. Mar. 8, 1721 d. 1754 
4. Jonathan b. Sep. 2, 1723 d/? 
5. John b. J u l y 6, 1726 d. Nov. 18, 1808 #63 (Hord) 
6. Luke b. Jan. 24, 1728 d. p r i o r to Mar. 19, 1774 
7. Solomon b. Mar. 17, 1732 d. ? 
8. Sarah b. J u l y 17, 1734 d. 

Thomas signed the "Oath of Allegiance to the State of Md. i n 
1776. 

1726 in.--JOHN TIPTON #63Signed "Oath of Allegiance,"Bait. Md. 2-8- 1778 
b. J u l y 6, 1726 Md. d. Nov. 18, 1808 some say 1335 Ky. 
m. Martha Murray on Feb. 18, 1747 she was b. Nov. 26, 1726 and 

died Nov. 7, 1802. She was the dau. of Jabez Murray and Jem­
ima Morgan. (St. Paul's Par. Rec & Hord Tipton's bk.) 
Issue: 
1. Ruth b. J u l y 4, 1749 m. Wm. Wheeler. 
2. Tabitha b. June 1, 1752 
3. Jabez Murray b. Nov. 17, 1754 Md. d. Dec. 25, 1818 $64 (Hord) 

1754 IV. JABEZ MURRAY TIPTON Signed "Oath of A l l eg. B a i t . Md. 2-28-1788. 
b. Nov. 17, 1754 Baltimore, Md. d. Dec. 25, 1818 Mad. Co., Ky. 
m. CO Rebecca Lemon on Tues. Jan. 23, 1781 she was b. Jan. 31, 

1755. d. Aug. 10, 1786. .m.(2.) Elizabeth M i t c h e l l b. Sep. 18, 
1763. married on Sun. Feb. 17, 1788. (Hord) & Bi b l e Rec. 
Issue by Rebecca: 
1. Moses b. Dec. 30, 1781 Ky. d. ? m. D r u s i l l a Noland Aug. 24, 
1802. i&-3£ 
2. John b. Sep. 12, 1783 d. ? m. 7 chn.? 
3. A l e x i s b. Mar. 4, 1786 Md. d. Jan. 12, 1853. Ky. m. Sarah 
Lee Tipton (cousin) on Aug. 19, 1806. 
Issue by 2nd wife, Elizabeth M i t c h e l l : 
4. Esrom b. Ky. Dec. 17, 1788 d. i n 1870 i n Mo. m. Rebecca 
Lemon. His 1st wife was Mary New land b. J u l y 9, 1793. They 
had three chn. Jabez, Mary, and Elizabe t h Ann. This wife d. Ky. 
Mar. 17, 1812. The 2nd wife, Rebecca Lemon was b. Sep. 9, 1798. 



]p * 2i • 

There were 15 children born to t h i s 2nd marriage. 
They were: 

l ' M i t c h e l l , b. Apr. 15, 1815; d. Dec. 15, 1891. 
21 Turner J . b. J u l y 22, 1816; d. June 22, 1817. 
3! Mary Jane (m. Chittenden), b. Feb. 17, 1818; d. Mar. 29, 

1895. 
4' El i z a b e t h ( c a l l e d P o l l y , m. March), b. June 11, 1819; d. 

1 1 1 1 8 9 2 * o HOC", 

5* Sarah (m. McKinsey), b. June 19, 1821; Oct. 3, l B o l . 
6* James H., b. June 29, 1823; d. Sep. 22, 1831. 
7 f William Bryant, b. Mar. 25 or 29, 1825; Feb. 17, 1888. 
81 Enoch, b. Feb. 2, 1827; Mar. 11, 1878. 
9* Thomas F., b. Nov. 13, 1828; June 9, 1855. 

10* A b i g a i l , b. Sep. 4, 1831; d. J u l y 16, 1882. 
I l l Leantha, b. Aug. 10, 1833,m.(Crosswhite and Palmer); d. Jan. 

4, 1906. 
12? Katherine, b. Nov. 19, 1835; Aug. 15, 1838. 
13' Rebecca Jane, b. Sep. 9, 1837,(m. Stone and Spear); d. Feb. 

3, 1889. 
14* Amandy, b. Feb. 4, 1840; d. June 10, 1841. 
15} Esrom, b. Feb. 4, 1842; d. Oct. 7, 1851. (see Ovenshme Fam.) 

5. F i t h ch. of Jabez Murray Tipton, was J a e l , b. Mar. 13, 1790. d.? 
6. Anna, b. Oct. 10, 1791; d. ? 
7. Thomas M., b. Oct. 28, 1792 Md. Co. Ky.; d. Oct. 18, 1870 How. 

Co., Mo. served i n War of 1812. m. Mrs. Lucinda Butler.&Casey 
•, Smith. He had 9 chn.: V Delphy, 2» John, 3! Jabez, A l E l i z a J . , 

51 S i l a s , 6! Sylvester, 71 Robert M., 8! Marthann, 9. Thos. J • 
8. Daniel, b. Dec. 18, 1793 i n Ky.; d. Jan. 7, 1869 i n 111.; m„ 

Nancy Orchard on May 14, 1817, dau. of A l e x i s . They had one ch.. > 
Melvina, b. 1825; d. 1892 (D.A.R. rec. says 1897, p. 170 89522.) 
She EI. Geo. Curyea. (Daniel went with £. Wyatt Earp posse 3-24-'82) 

9. El i z a b e t h , b. Feb. 2, 1795; d. ? m. ? 
10. Martha, b„ Sep. 8, 1796; m. whom? d. ? 
11. J o e l , b. Jan. 27, 1798 Md. Co. Ky. d. May 22, 1858 or 59. m. 

Spicy Todd. (Marriage Rec. Mad. Co. Ky. 2-18-1820) 
12. Elhanan, b. Oct. 8, 1799 i n Ky.; m. 3 times, 1. Delpha Bride­

w e l l on J u l y 21, 1824. (Md. Co. rec.) There were 7 cnn. by the 
3 wives: 1? Jacob, 2,* Samuel, 3.' Jabez, 4! Abner Daniel, 5^ 
John, 6* Leona, 7? El i z a b e t h , (see Tipton Fam. by Hord.Tipton). 

13. Sarah, b. Aug. 8, 1801 (S a l l y ) m. A l b e r t Tipton (cousin) had 1 
ch. Barnett. 

14. Mary, ( P o l l y ) , b. J u l y 6, 1803; d. Apr. 2, 1807 or 67. 
15. Clemong, b. Nov. 24, 1804; d. ? 
16. E l i j a , bo ? 23, 1807; d. ? 
17. Ninus Preston, Dec. 2, 1809: d. Oct. 5, 1900 i n Mont. Co. Ky 0 

m. Eliza b e t h Tipton (cousin). They had 4 chn e: IJ James D., 
2* Robert Letcher, 3* Waller, 4.! Samuel. 

18. Darius Bernard, b. Jan. 2, 1812; d. May 22, 1882 i n Ky, ;m Mary 
Jane Mejas Mar. 2, 1841. They had s i x chn: 1* French, 21 Duke, 
3» Tabitha, 41 Geo. Washington, 5 l Hugh, 61 H a r r i e t t . 
.Darius Bernard died near Boonesbourgh, Ky. where he l i v e d . 

1798 V. JOEL TIPTON (Jabez Murray Tipton B i b l e & Ky. Rec.) #1474. 
b. Jan. 27, 1798 Mt. S t e r l i n g , Madson Co. Ky. went to Mo. with 

Daneil Boone (see Mo. Dem. p. 453. ); d. May 22, 1858 or 59, 
probably i n Mo. a farmer and J u s t i c e of the Peace, m. Snicv 
Todd, dau. of Peter Todd on Feb. 22, 1820, Md. Co. Ky. by 



p. 3. 

Tom Bellow. Spicy was born .Jan. 18, 1800; d. Dec. 31, 1837. 
They had 9 children: 

1. Mahala, b. Jan. 29, 1821, m. Barnes, d. ? 
2. Murray Preston, b. Aug. 87, 1823; d. 1866; m. Susanah 

Counts, dau. of Jacob Count's, b. Apr. 30, 1824. _ 
3. Juranda Jane, b. Aug. 20, 1825; m. Jacob Counts (cousin). 
4. "Jaby" Jabez Burwell, b. Oct. 8, 1827; d. Sep. 11, 1904 

i n Mo.; m. Isabella A. Wright. 
5. Eleagar V/actrom, b. Feb. 2, 1830; d. ? 
6. Cordilla, b. June 13, 1832; m. Henry Seamster5d.8-8-1913. 
7. Elizabeth Rachel, b. Aug. 16, 1835; d. ?: m.? 
8. Sarah Hannah, (twin of E l i z / ) , b. Aug. 17, 18o5, a. Aug. 

30, 1861. (named after Hannah Todd, si s t e r ox Spicy.) 
9. Joel Darius, b. Dec. 31, 1837; d. ?; in. ? They had 3 

sons; 3i. Sterling Price, 2. Rice, and 31 George. 
Sterling Pp^ce Tint on m. Hulda Nunn and they hdd I cnn., 
one of which was J o e l Darius Lee Tipton of Caneo, C a l i f . 
He married Dorthy Fudge and they had 4 chn., three boys 
and a g i r l . The youngest boy i s earned Kenneth. 

VI. MUKRAY- PRESTON TIPTON, Rev. #1475 
b. Aug. 27, 1823 at Bowling Green, Ky. He was a Baptidt minister, 
d. He was k i l l e d by the Indians at or near Julesburg, Colo* on 

his way to California i n 1866. m 

m. He married Susanah Counts, dau. of Joseph Counts ana ^xizaoeth 
Groom, about 1847, thought to be at Fulton, Mo. Susanah was b 0 

Apr. 30, 1824 and d. (not known for sure) 

Issue: 
1. John (Murray?) Tinton, b. about 1848. He was k i l l e d by 

lightening while walking a r a i l fence on his 14th birthday. 
2. William Preston, b. Feb. 29, 1856, farmer i n Iowa5 a. Aug. 

19, 1925; m. Sophia Ellen Fletcher, near Glenwood, Mo., on 
Nov. 28, 1880. She was born Oct. 1, 1859; d. Sep. 28, 1942. 
Besides farming he did bridge work, was a school director 
and often chairman of the County P o l i t i c a l Conventions. 

I J Edward Franklin, b. Aug. 8 1881; died i n * ^ n c y . 
2.' Thomas Elza, b. Nov. 17, 1882; d. Oct. 20, 1952; m. 

L i l l y Mae Courtney. They had no chixdren. 
3 ' William Otha, b. Oct. 26, 1884; d. Oct, 2o, 1905; no chn., 
4> N e l l i e b. sip. 18, 1886 d. Nov. 23, 1947; m. Andrew _ • 
4* E l e s ! ^ 1 9 , 1903. They had 3 chn; 1." Leslie, S'.Maurice, 

3." Neva Sye.'Leslie, b. Sep. 13, 1§04; m. Gladys; 2 chn. 
0..) P h y l l i s , b. July, 10, 1927, (2J Gordon, b.l-|3-l9ol. , 

f S h i ! i r E ! t ? n n ^ b ? t - K S f e z , m S h e g l Peterson,Oct. 
TP, TQfiO* 1 ch. Bryan Lynn, b. x^-^x-x»ox. — , 

5. Ona Pear!! b. l - t l 8 9 0 ; mtlvan McClain 9-8-1909, Iowa. 
¥chn? l Y L e s t e r Roy, b. 8-22-1911; m. Loretta Tvinnereim 
5-29,1954. 2i» chn. Beth Ann & Brian Lee. 
2d.cnild of Ona's, Wilson Lee, b. 1-17-1914; m. Dons 
Ekborn, 10-21-1940: 2 chn. Ronald & Marylm. 

61 Alta May, b. 5-7-1892 i n Iowa. m. Roy Hileman, 3-5-1913. 
3 chn. Lloyi 0. De l b e r t D. &Leland L. 



p.4. 

IJ'Lloyd 0. Hileman, b. Oct. 25, 1915; ra. Helen Bowe'n, 
b.July, 26, 1923, on Aug. 26,3.950; 3 chn.; CL.) Dean 
Douglas, b. Aug. 28, 1953, <2J Candace, b. Nov. 6 , 
1956, (3J Gi-adon Glenn, b. Nov. 14, 1959. They l i v e 
i n Morro Bay, Calif©rnia , where Dr. Hileman has h i s 
p r a c t i c e . 

2." Delbert D., b. June 17, 1918, m. Ruth Cutler, b. 1-
30, 1919, i n 1946. They have 2 chn.; Q-0 Audrey, b. 
5-15-1947, (2.) M e r l i n , b. 1-2-1949. Live i n Denver. 

3J' Leland L., b. 7-10-1925; m. Betty Black, b. 7-9-1931, 
m. 9-4-1949. Thev have 2 chn.; 1. Roger L., 2. Gary 
L. Roger, b. 6-23-1955 & Gary b. 9-11-1957. Live m 

G ' Santa Clara, C a l i f . 
3. Elizabeth, b. ?; d. ?; m. Prank E l l i s ; 6 chn. 

1.' Vina, 2.' Susie, 3.' John, 4.' Jim, 5.' Otha, 6. J e s s i e & 
Eddie twins. Eddie died as a baby. A l l s i x are aead. 
Jim has a boy, J . H. E l l i s at C y r i l , Okla. Hot much 
i s known of t h i s l i n e as I can make no connections. 

4. Spicy Jane C o r d i l l i a , b. 3-12-1351 (the oldest) d. 1933. 
m. A l f r e d B i l e s , b. 11-27-1847 (Alf r e d Graham) chn.?}-.-

U Ji&Me , m. Elizabe t h M i t c h e l l , 2.' W i l l i e , 3.r George, 
4/ C l r i n d a I s a b e l l a , 5.r Henry Francis, 6.' Murray Lee, 
7.1 Haney Susanna. 

Clarinda I s a b e l l a , b. 12-17-1873; m. Alva M e r r i l l " 
John William, b. 2-13-1876; m. Clara Estes, 9-5-1931 
Henry Francis, b. 11-30-1879; never married. 
Murray Lee, b. 2-9-1882; V/alsie Akin, 10-?-1908 
Nancy Susanna, b. 8-3-1385; m. Bert Hinton 2-14-1905 " 
James Asbury, b. 1-13-1888: m. E l i z . M i t c h e l l 
George Leonard, b. 6-12-1891. m. Cora Hand, 1-18-1914 

( 50 yrs i n 1964) 
Clarinda had 2 chn. j l N e l l i e Johnson; 2 "chn.; 2j« Iva 
Gosney, adopted one ch. 
\7illiam had no chn.; Henry had no chn.; disappeared . 
i n 1939. Lee B i l e s had 12 children: 
1." Oren, 2 chn.;. Iva Palmer, 4 chn.; 3J< Orv&l, 4 chn 0; 
4, n A l f r e d , 5 chn.; 5.' Ralph, 3 chn.; 6J< A r l i e , 4 chn.; 
7i' Hazel Bulger 4 chn<,; 8J' Wm., 1 ch.; 9i< Helen Bur-
bank, 5 chn.; lOi 1 Evelyn Long, 4 chn.; 11 J ' A l i c e , d.; 
12. "Robert, 2 chn. 

Nancy Susanna and Bert Hinton had 11 children:(50 yr.) 
l i ' Beatrice M i l l e r , 2 chn.; 2i» Gertrude Tompkins, 3 
chn.; 3i' Nina Herscher, 1 ch.; 4J» Alberta Jenkins, 3 
chn.; 5i' C u r t i s , 9 chn.; 6J« Evert, 2 chn.; 7 .".Chester, 
5 chn.; 8J' Leora, none; 9.' Paul, 2 chn.; 10J' E l v i n , 
2 chn.; l l i ' deceased. 

1' James Asbury & E l i z . M i t c h e l l had 5 chn.; 1. Layel, 
5 chn. ;2Eldora Hahn, 2 chn.; 3. Raymond, 2 chn.; 4. 
Esther F i s h e r , 2 chn. ; 5. J i m , I adopted; i n the army. 
Some steaded i n Canada; was k i l l e d i n an aoident on Coulee Dain. 1 

George B i l e s & Cora Hand had 2 chn.; 1. Lorene, 2 chn.; 
2. Nancy Marshall, no chn. 

5. John F r a n k l i n Tipton, Rev. B a p t i s t minister, was b. 8-28-
1858 i n Schulyer Co., Mo. m. Emma Jane Gage, b. 10-15-1867. 
She was a descendant of Gen. Gage, Rev. War. 



They were married i n 1885. John Franklin died i n Ef. M. i n 
Sep. 1928. Emma died i n 1934 at 7/oodriver, Nebr. She i a 
burried at Monnona Co. Ia. (Fam. Rec.) 
TRey had ten children: 
1.'Charles Franklin, b. 1-19-188? i n l a . m. J u l i a E l i z . 
Randall- June 28, 19C8. They have 3 sons and one daughter. 
Chas. was b. i n Monona Co. Ia. Retired c^ctle rancher of 
Clovis, Nev; Mexico. More on his children later. 

2?.Edna Izetta,b. Jan. 20, 1839 i n Monona Co., Ia. She m. ' 
Clive Lesley. They l i v e at 123 W. Versa, H o l l i s , Okla./J550. 
7 children: 1." Verna,2Clive, 3." Peter lives i n P o r t e r v i l l e , 
Cal., 4." B i l l i e , 5."Annm. Rhodes, l i v e i n Salinas, C a l i f . , 
6." Dean, 7." June. 

The Rev. John Franklin Tipton, was a Baptist minister i n Mo. 
and Oklahoma, as vrell as a farmer. He was always "Uncle 
Frank" to the writer. During the t o t a l eclipse of the sun 
i n 1883, Uncle Frank and another man had to crawl ahead of 
their horses to find their way home, i t was so dark. 

3.« The next child of Franklin and Emma was Glen Giles Tipton 
b. Mar. 28, 1391 i n Monona Co., Ia. He m. Bessie Tompson. 

4. ' Minnie B e l l was next. b. May 9, 1893 i n l a . She died at 
about the age of nine. 

5. » Edith Tipton was born Sept. 12, 1895 i n Ia. She m. E a r l 
Grible and was divorced. Her second husband was Guy Brint , 
from whom she was also divorced. 

6. ' Elizabeth Tipton was b. A p r i l 12, 1898 i n Montague, Texas 
She married Elmer Baker from whom she was divorced. She next 
married Charley Tompson. 

7.« Jehu Jefferies Tipton, b. Oct. 24, 1900 i n Montague,Tex. 
He married Velma Cox. 

8. 'Grace Idora , b. July 28, 1903 i n Greer Co. Oklahoma. She 
married B i l l Foster and was divorced. She died i n 1956-7. 

9.» Austin Murray Tipton, b. A p r i l 12, 1906, Vinson, Okla. 
He married Clara Myrtle Odell, Mar. 19, 1929 at Stanton, Tex 

Their children are: 
1*' Loren Austin Tipton, b. May 9, 1933 at Cane H i l l , Ark. 
2»' Leon James Tipton _ t w i n s police forge. H o l l i s t e r , 
3" Leroy Ames Tipton } Cal. 

They were b. Sept. 7, 1936, Vinson, Okla. 
4»' Barbara Jean Tipton, b. Oct. 23, 1938 at Salinas, Cal. 

Loren Austin Tipton m. Fay Atchley. Chn.: 
a. Katherine Lynn, b. 1955 
b. Ronald Craig Tipton, b. 1957 
c. Tammy Lauren, b. 1959. 
d. Robin Ann, b. 1951 

Leon James Tipton m. Janis Hogsed. Chn.: 
a. Mark Leon Tipton, b. 1960 
b. Leann Marie, b. 1961 

Leroy Ames Tipton m. Doris Willingham. 



Page 5a. The Tipton Family, a Continuation of page 5. The Char les 
Franklin Tipton family i n particular. 

Charles Franklin Tipxon, b. 1-19-1887. m. Lulia Elizabeth Randall, 
June 28, 1908. She was born Sept. 8, 1891 i n Kansas. They had 7 chns 
1". Jerry Franklin, D. 6-26-1909 m. Rosetta 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 

L i l a ElizaDeth, D. 11-4-1911 m. Rex Eoff 
Wallace Randall, M. 7-25, 1917 d. Oct. 15, 1925 
Lola, born 4-24-1914 d. 4 -28-1915 
Harry Lee, b. Dec. 3, 1919 
Mary Pearl died at b i r t h . 
Kenneth David, u. Jan. 26, 1929. 

Jerry Tipton was married twice, m. ab. ly34 
a. Melva , 9-7- m. Dannie Moore 
b. Duane, 2-16- m. Tracy Moore 

Seconu wife: 
a. Jimmxe, b. 
b. Charles was a twin. The other died. 
c. Koenia 
d. Anthony tneae two were adopted. 

L i l a and Rex Eoff had: 
a. N e l l , b. 1-11- m. Charles Eoff , had 4 chn: 

l a . Vernadia 
2a. 
3a. Tom 
4a. Eddie 

b. Stanley m. Tom and Eddie are Stanley's boys. 
c. Joe m. 

l a . Shack 
2a. Irwin 

Harry Lee m. Louise McCoy, 2-20-22 m. 11-7-1941 
a. Karen Diane, b. 11-4-1942 
b. Harry Lee J r . m. Cynthia Ann Bradley, 7-27-1944. Harry Lee 
was bora 5-30-1944. 

l a . Shelley Marie, b. 1-21-1964 
2a. Michael Lee, b. 9-21-1966. 

Kenneth Daivd m. Glenda Durham m. 7-10-1951, b. 5-6-1932, Cj-lovis, 

K * M l a . David Glen. b. 8-19-1952 i n Clovis. 
Kenneth's second wife. Bessy Oney, BU 3-27-1957 at P e t a l s , XT.II. 
Bessy was born 8-17-1934. _ _. „ ., 

l a . Kenneth Daivd J r . b. 7- 30- 1958 i n P e t a l i s , NI.M. 



Leroy ana Doris haye 3 phn.: 
a. Dennis A l l e n Tipton, b. 1956 
b. Michael Lee Tipton, b. 1958 
c. Brian Leroy Tipton, b. 1961 

Barbara Jean Tipton m. Richard Quaid. No chn. 

10. John Campbell Tipton, b. May 11, 1910, b. Greer Co.? 
He married Bethel Fae Henricks, b. June 3o, 1914. at 
Fairbury, Nebraska, May 20, 1933. Bethel b. at Diller,Neb. 
Their chn.: 

1* J u d i t h Caral, b. Aug. 2, 1934 at Fairbury, Nebr. 
She m. Jack Euctise, San Jose, C a l i f . Chn.: 

a. L o r i Ann, b. Apr. 25, 1959 
b. D a r r e l l Scott, b. Dec. 2, 1961 

2» D a r r e l l Duane Tipton, b. Aug. 19, 1937 at Mahaska, 

3* JohnnaVean, b. Jan. 24, 1941 m. James L i t t l e and 
they l i v e i n Weiser, Idaho. She was b. i n Powell, 
Wyoming. 1 ch. James, b. Nov. 19, 1960 

4' B i l l i e Bruce Tipton, b. May 24, 1942 at Powell,vVye^r-
5' Kathleen Eva, b. Aug. 3, 1944 at Powell, Wyo. -

married. 
6' David Lance, b. Apr. 23, 1949 i n H o l l i s t e r , Cal. 

Emma Tipton, b. d. m.Frank Foster 
Children: 

I 1 Joe , b. m. 3.Jessie D. 
2' Frank b. m. 4.Harola u. 

This family, the Fosters, disappeared, no one knows where 
they are. Last heard of i n Texas. 

Otha Lee Tipton, b. Oct. 14, 1863, Lancaster, Schuyler Co., Mo. 
d. Jan. 10, 1948 at S c o t t s b l u f f , Nebraska and i s burried i n 
M i t c h e l l Valley Cemetery, M i t c h e l l , Neb. He was a farmer, a 
Homesteader, i n Wheeler Co., Neb. 4 miles north of B a r t ^ l l e t . 
He was a mail c a r r i e r from E g l i n , Neb. to B a r t l e t t . He was a 
l i v e r y stable owner at E l g i n , 6 y r s . And the Constable. 

He married Mary Avenge l i n e Ham, dau. of Rev. John Stephen 
Ham ( B a p t i s t ) , on Nov. 2, 1890 at Castena, l a . by Rev. T. A. 
Denton. She was b. at Nebo, 111. Aug. 25, 1868 and d. June 3, 
1931. These are the parents of the w r i t e r of t h i s chart. 

She i s bur. M i t c h e l l Valley Cem. 
They had nine c h i l d r e n : 

1* Raymond Bristow Tioton, b. Nov. 30, 1891. d. Apr. 14, 
1951* He was a homesteader i n Wyo, at G i l l e t t . Later 
was a garage man and Duco car painter, i n Cheyenne, 
v/here he l a t e r operated and owned an o i l s t a t i o n , and 
a motel at the time of h i s death. He married V i r g i n i a 
(Falck) Meyers. Raymond was an I.O.O.F. member, and a 
Sgt. i n World War I , i n the Vetinary Corp, p l y i n g back 
aha f o r t h across the A t l a n t i c with horses to France. 

V i r g i n i a had two chn. by her f i r s t husband, these 
Raymond adopted: 

VI Loraine, b. in. Glenn Yost. They were 
divorced and remarried. Chn: 

a; Dean , b. Apr. 23, 1946 
b i V i r g i n i a , b. Mar. 28, 1951 . 

2" Richard B. Tipton , b. m. V i o l a . He i s a*i 
brit&h mason. 



Children by Richard B. Tipton and V i o l a : 
a. Larina, b. 
b. Pollyanna, b. 

John Ishmael Tipton, b. Aug. 25, 1393, on h i s mother's 
birthday. Tie died Feb. 9, 1964 at F t . C o l l i n s , Colo. 
He was born at Castena, Iowa. He homesteaded i n Wyo. 
and SDent the re s t of his l i f e as an e l e c t r i c a l eng­
ineer f o r the U.S. government. He was a Sgt. i n V/.W. 
I , i n the 77th D i v i s i o n . Member of I.O.O.F. 
and C h r i s t i a n Church. His hobby was woodcarving. He 
was married twice: Home, Ft . C o l l i n s , Colo. 

He married 1st, P e a r l G i l a F l i c k e i n g e r , b. Nov. 24, 
1895, she was a teacher at E l g i n , Nebr. They were 
married June 17, 1917 i n M i t c h e l l , Nebraska.d.4-14-'52 
Issue: 
1. "'Eileen Maize, b. June 22, 1918. d. i n 1965. 

m. Frank Booth and was divorced, no chn. 
m. E r m i l Scott and was d i v o r c e d , . — - — " — 
m. Edward Lohmann and was divorced." " 
m. Jack Lutz, i n 1959, he died i n 1964; no chn. 

2. " Doris Tipton Gleason, b„ Sept. 8, 1921 at Mit ­
c h e l l , Nebraska. She m. Richard Gleason. Live 
i n Glendale, C a l i f . He i s an e l e c t r i a c l and.a-.-
mechanical eng. Pesbyterians.(Doris Roselyn) 
Issue: 

a. ? Gordon, b.Aug. 31, 1945, d. 
b. Donald, May 10, 1946 
c. Katherine, b. 

3. " Audrey Lenore, Jan. 8, 1923 M i t c h e l l , Nebr. 
She was married twice: she i s a c l e r k at Sears 
i n Casper, Wyoming. They are Pres. 
m. (1) Benjamin Abney (divorced) Had one ch. 

a. Sharen Kay, b. Nov. 11, 1945. R. N. She 
was adopted by second husband, 

m. (2) Lyle Lockwood, e l e c t r i c a l eng.; forman 
of government sub s t a t i o n at Casper, -o.. L y l e b 
June 3, 1925.m. Gering, Nebraska, m. Jan. 23, 
1949. 

a. *Garry Lee, b. Nov. 23, 1949 
b. Elizabeth Ann, b. Feb. 16, 1953 
c. M i l f o r d Leroy, b. Sept. 25, 1954 
d. David Andrew, b. Aug. 25, 1966; died at 

b i r t h . 

4. " Lynn Lee Tipton, b. Sept. 24, 1930 i n Wyoming. 
He i s an e l e c t r i c a l engineer i n Lima, Ohio. They 
are Presbyterians. Lynn m. Bonnie C a r r i e r , i n 
Cheyenne, Wyoming, J u l y 29, 1951. Bonnie was b. 
June 18, 1933. They adopted 2 chn: 

a. Michael Warren, b. Jan. 23, 1960. 
b. Teresa Kay b. May 23, 1963. 

5. " Kay LeRoy Tipton, b. Sept. 12, 1932 i n Wyo. 



Kay i s a butcher i n supermarket at Jackson n o i e ? 

Wyoming, he m. B i l l i e varah, Jan. 16, 1955. Sne 
way D. May 27, 1933. They have tnree chn: 

a. Duviu Ray, Tipton, b. May 21, 1957. 
b. u a n e i i Tipton, b. Jan. 5, 1959. 
c. Lourie Lynn,, b. J u l y , 22, l y 6 l . 

John Ishmael Tipton m. 2nd, Nettie Marguerite Barger 
Shaw. b. 1918, divorced*isner with 2 chn; Max LeRoy 
Shaw, Sept. 10, 1937, and Gwendolyn Marguerite Snaw, b. 
Aug. 3, 1943. Gwendolyn m. b. 
They were m. 
John I. Tipton and Marguerite had one son: 

to". Terry Ray Tipton, b. Apr. 14, 1954. 

Susan E t h e l Tipton, b. Mar. 26, 1895. Named a f t e r her 
grandmother Susannah Tipton. E t h e l was b. at Castena,, 
Iowa. She died at G i l l e t t e , Wyoming, Oct. 1, 1966. Sne 
was a Rebecca, a teacher, store c l e r k and Methodist. 
Sne m. Everett Hyndman McKay, b. Aug. 10, 1885; d. Mar. 
3, 1965. They were married Jan. 14, 1914 at C i a y r i f g e , 
Nebraska. He homesteaded i n Wyoming about 1916^ and 
was engineer In l i g h t p l a n t s f o r the gov. They nad 2 chn 

1. " Max Eldred McKay, b. Sep. 24, 1916, died a few 
hours l a t e r . 

2. " Dean Everett McKay, b. Oct. 22, 1918. Dean ser­
ved i n the U. S. Marine Corps i n the South 
P a c i f i c during the I I W. War. Was wounded and 
suffered malaria. He was born at E l g i n , Nebr. 
He was an account f o r a coal company at G i l l ­
e t t e , Wyo.; a member of the I.O.O.F. and the 
Presbyterian Church. Dean m. Betty Peterson,b. 
J u l y 22, 1922, m. at P a p i l i a n , Nebr. Aug. 7 , 
1943. Dean died of a heart attack Sep. 6,1966. 
His mother, Susan E t h e l died of a heart attack 
on Oct. 1, 1966. Dean's wife Betty was a Reg­
i s t e r e d Murse, working i n the G i l l e t t e Hospt. 

Dean McKay and Betty had two children: 
a. Roderick , b. Aug. 24, 1945 and 

died by moteir cycle accident,! Oct. 1 , 
1959 at G i l l e t t e , Wyoming. \ 

b. Sherry Lee, born Oct. 4, 1947,' G i l l e t t e . 
She married James Lee Young. They had a 
son James Lee J r . b. Apr. 20, 19b4. m 
G i l e t t e . Sherry was divorced and remarr­
ied i n Feb. 1967 

i Esther Emiline, named a f t e r grandmother Nancy Emiline 
Ham. Esther was born Dec. 5, 1896 at Castana, Iowa. 
She i s Noble Grand of the Rebecca Lodge, was a teacher 
c l e r k i n Denver Dry Goods f o r many years, and she i s 
a fine A r t i s t . She i s a member of tne Pres. Church i n 
Denver. She married Charles Bradley Wilder (Buck) on 
June 21, 1^22 at M i t c h e l l , Nebr. I t v/as an outdoor 
garden wedding at our home i n M i t c h e l l . The minister 
was Dr. F i n t e l , D i s t r i c t Supt. of Methodist Cnurch. 



page 9 

Charles or "Buck" Wilder was b. at Booneville, Ky., 
Sept. 6, 1895. He was a Ggt. i n the 77th D i v i s i o n 
during the I World War and served i n France. A f t e r 
the war he was an e l e c t r i c a l engineer, a f t e r that a 
homesteader at Lyman, Wyo. Later a garage owner, and 
car salesman, i n M i t c h e l l and i n Denver. He died of 
cancer i n the Veteran's Hospt. m Denver, Jan. 8,1953. 

Esther and "Buck" had one c h i l d , Roselyn Louise, b. 
at M i t c h e l l , Hebr. Oct. 23, 1925. Roselyn married 
Calvin w i l l i a m Scheidler, A. B. Denver Uni., Mar. 6, 
1947, i n Denver. Calvin v/as born Oct. 26, ly25 at 

, Washporxy- 111. He i s an o f f i c i a l with an o i l company 
i n Denver. Calvin and Roselyn had two children: 

1. " Susan Louise, b. Apr. 16, 1951 i n Denver, Col. 
2. " Sh i r l e y Jean, b. Apr. 29, 1953 In " " 

Roselyn works i n the Public School o f f i c e i n 
Y/neatridge, Colorado, neax* t h e i r home. _ 

5.:l Ivan I r a l Tipton, Oct. 16, 1898 at Emex-son, Nebraska. 
He i s a member of the I.O.O.F. iiOdge, and the Muskiv-
te order; a r e t i r e d Business Agent and stee 1 Worker. 
He served i n the army i n both the I & I I World W&rs. 
In the 5oth Combat Engineers i n I I W. War. He married 
Mildred Crosiey, b. 
Tney were dirorced and Ivan married Mable Bower. They 
were divorced and Ivan remarried Mildred, 
They l i v e i n Denver. Have no children. 

1900 y i l l . ^ H V I H CHARLES TIPTON., born Sept. 26, 1900 at Norfolk, Nebr.. 
The Rev. E r v i n Charles Tipton i s the s i x t h c h i l d of Otna Lee 
Tipton, and the eigth generation a f t e r Jonathan the 1st. He i s 
a r e t i r e d Methodist minister; 38 years i n the min i s t r y . He ser­
ved churches i n Nebraska, on Cape Cod and i n C a l i f o r n i a . He be­
gan on a f i v e point charge i n North Central Nebr. He attended 
YMCA College i n Chicago, studied at the Chicago Academy of Fine 
A r t s ; took work at Wyoming State Uni.; studied arcnitecture and 
s t r u c t u r a l engineering at the Uni. of C a l i f o r n i a at Berkeley. 
He has an A.B. degree from Nebraska Wesleyan Uni. and an S.T.B. 
degree from Boston Un i v e r s i t y School of Theology i n 1939. He 
served nine years din the Board of National Missions of the Meth­
odist church, i n the Dept. of Church Extension i n Architecture; 
designing 34 churches across the nation. Organized and designed 
two others i n C a l i f . , i n the I.O.O.F.; i n "Who's Who In Method­
ism; 47 years In Scouting. He i s a Woodcarver, poet, a r t i s t and 
author; wrote three books, "Voices From the Holy Land," "Glean­
ings From Old World Flower-Fields," and "Take Five, f o r the 
Quiet Time." He ana h i s wife are world t r a v e l e r s , having been to 
Europe and the Holy Land twice, and many other lands. They are 
now r e t i r e d and l i v i n g at 25 Sunset Way, San Rafael, C a l i f . 

E rvin Charles Tipton married Florence Dariene Sampson, Juue 1, 
1934, at Lincoln, Nebr. The same day they graduated from Nebr. 
Wesleyan University. Dalene v/as born Nov. 2, 1907 at Colon, Neb. 
Dariene graduated from Wesleyan with the degree of Bachelor of 
Science. She taught school at PoLc, Nebr. and 9 yrs F a i r f a x , c a l . 



She was Pres. of the Marin County Council of Churches, and ser­
ved on Secretariate at the formation of the United Nations 
Charter i n San Francisco, C a l i f . She i s an o f f i c e r i n the Marin 
County Church Women. 

Rev. E r v i n Charles Tipton and Dariene have one son: 
1." John Er v i n Tipton, Dorn March 15, 1936, at Li n c o l n , Neb. 

In Bryan Memorial H o s p i t a l . He i s s t i l l s i n g l e . 

E r v i n Charles Tipton i s number 6." under Otha Lee Tipton. 

7.''-Inez, (Opal Inez) was born at Norfolk, Nebraska, Mar. 28, 1903. 
She'graduated from Shadron State Teacher'o Uollege w i t h an A.B. 
degree and has taught mostly i n the schools of Wyoming, where 
she i s now f i r s t Council Woman on tne town council at Encamp­
ment, Wyoming, she was married to;Karley Hoy Moore, Dec. 31. 
1943 at Denver, Colorado. Harley was a rancher, packer and felt-
f i t t e r . He was born Mar. 8, 1897 at Rawlins, Wyo. He died i i an 
accident, Sept. 25,_1960^Harley had three children at the time 
of h i s marriage to mez. Those child r e n were: 

1. " E l v i n D. B i x l e r , step c h i l d , b. Mar. 14, 1924. He m. 
Vi o l a N i c k e l l J u l y 5, 1941, b. Mar. 14, 1924. 

2. " Betty E l l e n B i x l e r , step c h i l d , b. Aug.11, 1923. She m. 
Norman Dale M e r r i l l Oct. 30, 1942 at Kimball, Nebr. He 
was b. Aug. 11, 1923. 

3. " Charles Ross B i x l e r , step c h i l d , b. i n 1928; m. Ema 
Laura Wolford, b. J u l y 16, 1930, at Encampment on Sept. 
9, 1951. 

And Inez and Harley have one son: 
4. "William Arther Moore, b. A p r i l 10, 1946. He Is a grad­

uate of the College at Casper, Wyoming; he served i n a 
State Detective Agency, and i s following h i s father's 
l i n e on t h e i r ranch at Encampment, Wyo. 

8.1 Mary Grace, named Mary a f t e r her mother and her great grand­
mother Mary Ham; and Grace, a f t e r her Aunt Grace Bishop, wife 
of mother's brother J o e l Ham. Grace was born at Norfolk, Neb. 
June 27, 1905. She i s a member of the Rebecca Lodge, i s an 
a r t i s t and taught school i n S c o t t s b l u f f , Co. Nebr. She married 
George Hershel B e l l , b. June 3, 19G6, at Shadron, Nebr, on 

1. "The f i r s t c h i l d died at b i r t h . 
2. " Larry Loren B e l l , b. G«*. 28, 1933; m. Donna Mae S t i e l , 

a Registered Nurse. Larry i s head of a dppt. of elec­
t r o n i c s In Oshkosh, Nebraska. He served i n the I5orean 
War. They are^Lutheyafigi'v ;r* They have 4 children: 

a. Barbara Diana, b. 2-10-1954 Donna S t i e l b.9-2L-'32. 
b. Charles A l l a n B e l l , D. 10-5-156 L a x > r y & D o n n a m # a t 

c. Sandra Jean, b. 1-12-1958 St. John, Luth. S.N. 
d. Michael Alan B e l l , b.ll-26*69Dec. y, ly53. 

3. " Janet Joyce, b. Jan. 20, 1935; m. Warren Harold G i f f o r d , 
b. Febr. 3, 1936; 3 chn. Pres. fflxJune 2, 1957 Pres. Ch. 

a. Timothy V/arren,b.5/21/58/ rs <i }otsblff, Neb. Members 
b. Tony Andrew,b. 3/25/60d/Harrisburg Com. Church. 
c. Norman Tracy,b.6/16/61. Rich. Dean, b. 6/12/63. 

4. " Carol Mae B e l l , b. June 28, 1940; m. William Jas. Dillman. 



page 11. 

Carol was bom at Scottsbluffy Nebr. Is a Tupperware 
Deeler. m. William Dilhaan, bom Nov. 11, 1941. He 
is a clerk at tho U.s.PdstOffice In Scottsbluff. 
They wore married Jan. 7, 1958) members of the Prea-
Church and live ln Scottsbluff j have three children* 

a* Cynthia Kay, b. Oct. 22, 1958 
b. Bobyn Lynette. b. Oot. 11, 1960 
c. David James Dillman, b. Apr. 14, 1963 

Additional information neede here, to be added re» Jabez Murrey 
Tipton 04. This branch of the fi-biily have often a^elleu i t M M i 
Shortly after Jebe* married Elisabeth Mitchell, be with bis fusily 
and his father John Tipton -o3, started to move to Kentucky, but tho 
Inditns IMPI SO HvsslSBiSf they had to HMM back or turn IW to 
Maryland* It was not long however, before they w o again on their 
way to Kentucky., with the three boys fey Panacea, his now wife and 
hie father John. They went by seaum, from Maryland to Pittsburg, i 
eylvania, tbones down ths Ohio Elver to Limestone, (now MayeviHe ) 
than overland by wagon to Lexington, where for a short tins they 
lived In a log cabin, on the grounds occupied in lo&2, by largo store-
ho—i of Api leton and Lancaster. In a tew Months they moved to iSadisen 
Co. Kentucky, while Daniel Boone s t i l l lived there, in feat Jabe* had 
land on Otter Crook, next to honesboro, Ky. His closest neighbor was 
General Greene Clay, under whom several of his sons aervsd in ths war 
of 1B12« 

Jubez' grandfather, Thomas Tipton f*sa, signed ths "Oath of Alleg­
iance** in 1776, his fa tier John Tipton #63, signed the rt0ath of All­
egiance" in Baltimore Co* Maryland, on Feb. 8, 1778, sad he himself 
signed ths "Oath of Allegiance" in Baltimore Co. Maryland on Bob. as, 
1788. 

This was the Patriots Oaths "I do swear X do not hold myself bound 
to yeild any allegiance to tho King of Great Britian, his heirs or 
successors, and that X will bo true and faithful to ths State of Mary­
land, and will to tho utmost of my power, support and maintain, end 
defend ths Freedom and Indoponô nce thereof, and tho Governments est­
ablished, against all open enemies ens secret ts**ltorotis eonapiracles, 
and will use ay utmost endeavors to disclose and make known to the 
Governor, or soiae of tat Judges, or Justices, all treasons, or trait­
orous \mm iracea, attempts or eombirin t l — I t saWSmat tiiis RetM or tne 
Government thereof, which may come to my knowledge. So Mela me God." 

> 
This makes all descendants of Jabez Murrey Tipton eligible for 

Membership in the Sons or Daughtere of the Amerioaa Revolutionary 
War. (D.A.L. ) • 



IHDEX 

Argentie, Stephen d* page A 
Atchley, Fay 5 
Abney, Benjamin 7 
Abney, Sharen 7 
Blakeway, Rev. I.B. Ped.P., 

A, B. 
Butler, Mrs. Lucinda 2 
Bridewell, Delpha 2 
Boone, Daniel 2 
3ellow, Tom 3 
Bowen, Helen 4 
Black, Betty 4 
B i l e s y Alfred Graham 4 
Bi l e s , Jimmie 4 
Biles, W i l l i e 4 
B i l e s , George 4 
Bi l e s , Clarinda Isabella 4 
B i l e s , Henry Francis 4 
Bil e s , Murray Lee 4 
Bi l e s , Haney Susanna 4 
B i l e s , John William 4 
Bi l e s , James Asbury 4 
Bi l e s , George Leonard 4 
Bil e s . Open 4 
Bi l e s , Iva Palmer 4 
Bi l e s , Orval 4 
Bil e s , Alfred 4 
Bi l e s , Ralph 4 
B i l e s , A r l i e 4 
B i l e s , Hazel 4 
B i l e s , William 4 
B i l e s , Helen 4 
B i l e s , Evelyn 4 
B i l e s , Alice 4 
B i l e s , Robert 4 
Bi l e s , Layel 4 
Bi l e s , Eldora 4 
Bi l e s , Raymond 4 
Bi l e s , Esther 4 
Bil e s , Jim J r . 4 
Burbank, Helen 4 
Bulger, Hazel 4 
Brint, Guy 5 
Baker, Elmer 5 
Bradley, Cynthia Ann 5A 
Booth, Frank 7 
Barger, lle t t i e Margarite 8 
Bowen, Mabel 9 
Bixler, Elvin D. 10 
Bixler, Betty Ellen 10 
Bixler, Charles Ross 10 
Bishop, Grace io 
B e l l , George Hershel 10 
B e l l , Larry Loren 10 

B e l l , Barbara Diana 10 
B e l l , diaries Allen 10 
B e l l , Sandra Jean 10 
B e l l , Michael Alen 10 
B e l l , Janet Joyce 10 
B e l l , Carol Mae 10 
Bil e s , Lorene 4 
B i l e s , Nancy 4 
Chilcoat, Mary 1 
Chitten, 2 
Crosswhite, 2 
Curyea, George 2 
Counts, Susanah 2, 3 
Counts, Jacob 2 
Counts, Joseph 3 
Courtney, L i l l y Mae 3 
Cutler, Ruth 4 
Cox, Velma 5 
Carrier, Bonnie 7 
Crosley, Mildred 9 
Duport A 
Downing, Margaret 3 
Downing, Capt. William 3 
Durham, Glenda 5A 
Denton, Rev. T. A. 6 
Dillman, William James 10 
Dillman, Cynthia Kay 11 
Dillman, Robin Lynette 11 
Dillman, David James 11 
Edward I, King A 
Edward, Tipton B 
Elizabeth Who? 1 
Edwards, Elizabeth 1 
Earp, Wyatt 2 
Ekbom, Doris 3 
Ekborn, Ronald 3 
Ekbom, Marylin 3 
E l l i s , Frank 4 
E l l i s , Vina 4 
E l l i s , Susie 4 
E l l i s , John 4 
E l l i s , Jim 4 
E l l i s , Otha 4 
E l l i s , Jessie 4 
E l l i s , Eddie 4 
E l l i s , J . H. 4 
Estes, C lara 4 
Eoff, Rex 5A 
Eoff, H e l l 6A 
Eoff, Charles 6A 
Eoff, Veraadia 5A 
Eoff, Tom 5A 
Eoff, Eddie 5A 
Eoff, Stanley 6A 



p.2 

Eoff, Joseph 5A 
Eoff, Shack 5A 
Eoff, Irwin 5A 
Eustice, Jack 6 
Eustice, Lori Ann 6 
Eustice, Darrell Scott 6 
F i n t e l , Rev. Dr. 8 
Fisher, Esther 4 
Fletcher, Sophia Ellen 3 
Flickenger, Pearl Gala 7 
For els on A 
Foster, B i l l 5 
Foster, Frank 6 
Foster, Joseph 6 
Foster, Frank J r . 6 
Foster, Jessie 6 
Foster, Harold 6 
Friendship, ship B 
Fudge, Dorothy 3 
Gage, Emma Jane 4 
Gage, General 4 
Gifford, Norman Tracy 10 
Gifford, Timothy WarrenlO 
Gifford, Tony Dandrew 10 
Gifford, Warren Harold 10 
Gleason, Richard 7 
Gleason, Gordon 7 
Gleason, Donald 7 
Gleason, Katherlne 7 
Gleason, Ida 3 
Grible, E a r l 5 
Groom, Elizabeth 3 
Gosney, Ira 4 
Hahn, Edna 4 
Hahn, Eldora 4 
Hand, Cora 4 
Ham, Mary Avangeline 6 
Ham, Rev. John Stephen 6 
Ham, Mary 10 
Ham, Joel 10 
Hancocks, 3 
Hartley Castle A,B 
Henry, I I King A 
Harold 1 s V i s i t a t i o n A 
Herscher, Nina 4 
Hinton,. Bert 4 
Hinton, Beatrice 4 
Hinton, Nina 4 
Hinton, Alberta 4 
Hinton, Curtis 4 
Hinton, Evert 4 
Hinton, Chester (Judge) 4 
Hinton, Leora 4 
Hinton, Paul 4 
Hinton, E l v i n 4 
Heineman, B 
Hilman, Roy 3 
Hileman, Delbert 3,4 

Hileman, Leland 
Hileman, Lloyd Dr. 
Hileman, Dean Douglas 
Hileman, Candace 
Hileman, Gradon Glenn 
Hileman, Audrey 
Hileman, Merlin 
Hileman, Roger L. 
Hileman, Gary L. 
Henricks, Bethel Fae 
Jenkins, Albert 
Johnson, Hellie 
Johnson, Iva 
Jones, Hazel 
Llewellyn, Prince 
Lemmon, Rebecca 
Long, Evelyn 
Lesley, Clive 
Lesley, Verna 
Lesley, Clive J r ^ — 
Lesley, Peter 
Lesley, B i l l i e 
Lesley, Ann 
L i t t l e , James 
Lohman, Edward 
Lutz, Jack 
Lockwood, Lyle 
Lockwood, Sharen Kay 
Lockwood, Garry Lee 
Lockwood, Elizabeth Ann 
Lockwood, Milford Leroy 
Lockwood, David Andrew 
Mytton, Rev. liichard Ped, 
Musgrave, Isabella 
Musgrave, Roger 
Margery who? 
Murray, Martha 
Murray, Jabez 
Murray, Jemima 
Morgan, Jemima 
Marshall, Nancy 
Mitchell, Elizabeth 
March, 
McKinsey, 
Mit c h e l l , Elizabeth 
M e r r i l l , Alva 
" M e r r i l l , Nellie 
M i l l e r , Beatrice 
M i l l e r , -.-Gertrude 
Moore, Dannie 
Moore, Tracy 
McCoy, Louise 
Meyers, Virginia Falck 
McKay, Everett Hyndman 
McKay, Max Eldred 
McKay, Dean Everett 
McKay, Roderick 
McKay, Sherry Lee 

3,4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

• 4 • 
4 
4 
6 
4 
4 
4 
4 
A 
1 
4 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
6 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 

P,A, B 
A, B 
A, B 

B 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
2 
2 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
5A 
5A 
5A 
6 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 



McLain, Ivan 
McLain, Lester Roy 
Mclain, Beth Ann 
HcLain, Brian Lee 
McLain, V/ilson Lee 
McLain, Ronald 
McLain, Marylln 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Majas 
Miles 
Miles 
Miles 
Miles 
EHea 
Miles 
Miles 
Miles 
Moore 
Moore 

or Megas,Mary Jane2 
Andrew 3 
Leslie 3 
Phy l l i s 3 
Gordon 3 
Terry 3 
Glenda 3 
Maurice 3 
Neva Faye 3 
Harley * 10 
William Arther 10 

Hewing, Rev. John ped.p, A 
Nowland, Dr u s i l l a 
Hewland, Mary 

1 
1 
A 
2 
5 

5A 
2 
2 
4 
2 
1 
3 
2 
8 
A 
6 
6 
6 
3 
3 

8 
8 
8 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 

Horsemen 
Hunn, Hulda 
Odell, Clara Myrtle 
Osney, Bessy 
Orchard, Haney 
Orchard, Alezis 
Palmer, Iva 
Palmer 
Pearce, Sarah 
Peterson, Snaryl 
Petex*son, Lryan Lynn 
Peterson, Betty 
Philp IV, King 
Quaid, Richard 
Randall, J u l i a E l i z . 
.tthodes, Ann 
Rohwer, Elmer 
Rohwer, Lynn 
Sampson, Florence DarleneS 

ana 10 
seneidler, Calvin Wm. 9 
Scheidler, Roselyn Louise9 
Scheidler, Susan Louise 9 
Scheidler, Shirley Jean 9 
Scott, Ermil 7 
Snaw, Nettie Marguerite 

Barger 
Shaw, Max LeRoy 
Shaw, Gwendolyn 
Seamster, Henry 
Smith, Casey 
Spear, 
Steptoe, Sarah 
Stone, 
Tipton, S i r Anthony de p,A 

and B 
Tipton, Borough of p , l 
Tipton, Family of P ,A,1 

(See p. 5 for more under le t te r 

Tibbingas p,A 
Tibb or Tibba p,A 
Tibbingtone p,A 
Tipdown p,A 
Tipton, Anthony, J r . p,A 
Tipton, Roger p,A 
Tipton, Rev. E r v i n Chas. A Tipton, 

9,1,10,11 
Tipton, Jonathan I & I I 1 
Tipton, Whitney Hord 1 
Tipton, Henry P>A 
Tipton, Anthony 5A, P,B 
Tipton, William p ,B,1 
Tipton, John p,B ,1,2 
Tipton, Lydia ^Stubbs; u,B 
Tipton, Thomas p,B ,1,2 
Tipton, Edward B 
Tipton, Luite 1 
Tipton, Solomon 1 
Tipton, Samuel 2, B 
Tipton, Tabitha 1,2 
Tipton, Moses I 
Tipton, A l e x i s 1 
Tipton, Sarah Lee 1 
Tipton, Esrum 1,2 
Tipton, Mary 1,2 
Tipton, Jabez Murray 1,2 
Tipton, Eliz a b e t h Ann 2 
Tipton, M i t c h e l l 2 
Tipton, Turner J . 2 
Tipton, Mary Jane 2 
Tipton, Elizauetn ( P o l l y ) 2 
Tipton, Sarah 2 
Tipton, James H. 2 
Tipton, William Bryant £ 
Tipton, Enoch 2 
Tipton, A b i g a i l 2 
Tipton, Leantha 2 
Tipton, Katherlne 2 
Tipton, Rebecca Jane 2 
Tipton, Amandy 2 
Tipton, Ann 2 
Tipton, Delphy 2 
Tipton, Eliz a b e t h J . 2 
Tipton, S i l a s 2 
Tipton, Sylvester 2 
Tipton, Robert M. 2 
Tipton, Martham 2 
Tipton, Thomas J . 2 
Tipton, David 2 
Tipton, Melvina 2 
Tipton, Martha 2 
Tipton, J o e l 2 
Tipton, Elhanan 2 
Tiptonj Jacob 2 
Tipton, Abner Daniel 2 
Tipton, Leona 2 
Tipton, , S a l l y 2 
Tipton, , Albert 2 

s) 



p.4 

Tipton, 
Tipton, 
Tipton, 
Tipton, 
Tipton, 
Tipton, 
Tipton, 
Tipton, 
Tipton, 
Tipton, 
Tipton, 
Tipton, 
Tipton, 
Tipton, 
Tipton, 
Tipton, 
Tipton, 

Tipton, 
Tipton, 
Tipton, 

Tipton, 
Tipton, 
Tipton, 
Tipton, 
Tipton, 
Tipton, 
Tipton, 
Tipton, 
Tipton, 
Tipton, 
Tipton, 
Tipton, 
Tipton, 
Tipton, 
Tipton, 
Tipton, 
Tipton, 
Tipton, 
Tipton, 
Tipton, 
Tipton, 
Tipton, 
Tipton, 
Tipton, 
Tipton, 
Tipton, 
Tipton, 
Tipton, 
Tipton, 
Tipton, 
Tipton, 
Tipton, 
Tipton, 

Tiptom, 
Tipton, 
Tiptom, 

Barnett 2 
Clemong 2 
E l i j a 2 
Minus Preston 2 
James D. 2 
Robert Letcher 2 
Waller 2 
Darius Bernard 2 
French 2 
Duke 2 
Geo. Washington2 
Hugh 2 
Harriett 2 
liana l a 3 
Murray Preston 3 
Juranda Jane 3 
Jabez Burwell 3 
"Jabey" 
Elagar (e) 3 
Cordilla 3 
Elizabeth Rachel 

3 
Sarah Hannah 3 
Joel Darius 3 
Sterling Price 3 
Rice 3 
George 3 
Joel Darius Lee3 
Kenneth 3 
John Murray 3 
William Preston3 
Edward Franklin3 
Thomas Elza 
William Otha 
He H i e 
Ona Pearl 
Alta May 
Elizabeth 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

5,3 
Spicy Jane Cor.4 
Minnie B e l l 5 
Edith 5 
Jehu Jefferson 5 
Grace Idora 5 
Austin Murray 5 
Loren Austin 5 
Leon James 5 
Leroy Ames 5 
Barbara Lean 5 
Katherine Lynn 5 
Ronald Craig 5 
Tammy Lauren 5 
Robin Ann 5 
Mark Leon 5 
Lean Marie 5 
Rev. John Frank­
l i n 4,5 

Jerry Franklin5A 
L i l a E l i z . 5A 
Rosetta 5A 

Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 
Tipton 

Wallace Eandall 
Lola 
Harry Lee 
Mary Pearl 
Kenneth David 
Melva 
Duane 
Jimmie 
Charles 
Koenia 
Karen Diane 
Harry Lee, J r . 
Shelley Marie 
Michael Lee, 
David Glen 
Kenneth David,Jr. 
Dennis Allen 
Brian Leroy 
Edna Izevca 
Dean (Leslie) 
June 11 

Glen Giles 

5, 

5A 
5A 
5A 
5A 
5A 
5A 
5A 
5A 
5A 
5A 
5A 
5A 
5A 
,5A 
5A 
5A 
6 
6 
5 
5 
5 
o 

John Campbell 6 
Judith Caral 6 
Darrell Duane 6 
Johxaia Jean b' 
B i l l i e Bruce 6 
Kathleen Eva 6 
David Lance 6 
Emma b* 
Otha Lee 6 
Raymond Bristoe 6 
Susan Ethel 8 
Loraine (adoppted) 6 
Richard " 6 
Larina 7 
Pollyanna 7 
John Ishmael 7 
Eileen Maise 7 
Doris Roselyn 7 
Audrey Lenore 7 
Lynn Lee 7 
Michael Warren (Adpt)7 
Teresa Kay (Adpted) 7 
Kay Lefioy 7 
David Ray 8 
Daniel 8 
Lourie Lynn 8 
Terry Ray 8 
Esther Emiline 8,9 
Ivan I r a l 9 
John Ervin 10 
Inez Opal 10 
Mary Grace 10 

Todd, Spicy 2 
Todd, Peter 2 
Todd, Hannah 2 
Tompkins, Gertrude 4 
Tompson, Bessie 5 
Tompson, Charley 5 



Tviniiereim, Loretta 3 
ivinnereim, Betty Ann 3 
Tvinnei'eim, Brian Lee 3 

More under l e t t e r S 
Stubbs, Lydia Tipton p,B 
Swansea, Brecon Bishop p,B 
St. James Parish, Md. 1 
Steptoe, Mary (Tipton) 1 

Vikings p,l 
Varah, B i l l i e 8 
Willingham, Doris 5 
Wheeler, William 1 
Wright, Isabella A. 3 
Wilder, Charles Bradley 8,9 
Wilder, Roselyn 9 

Yost, Glenn 
Yost, Dian 
Yost, Virginia 
Young, James Lee 

RFNEALOGICAL DEPARTMENT 
6 ! E ? 5 F = JE806:a*w OF 

LATTER-DAY SAINTS 


	Digital Book
	Title Page
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Index
	
	
	
	

